Public Building Commission of Chicago
% Contractor Payment Information

Project: Read Dunning School - New Construction
Contract Number: C1591

General Contractor: K.R. Miller Contractors Inc.
Payment Application: #4

Amount Paid: $ 203,865.64

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 6/26/18

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @PBCChi #ReadDunningSchool



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT S
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 05/24/2018

PROJECT: Read Dunning School - Site Preparation

Pay Application No.: 4

For the Period: 05/01/2018 to 05/31/2018

Contract No.: C1586

In accordance with Resolution No._C1586 . adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicage on_11/14/2017___relating to the

$_2.859,700.00_Revenue Bonds issued by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project (and all terms used herein shall have the
same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby certify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Resolution).

THE CONTRACTOR:

K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway, Inverenss, IL 60067
FOR:  Read Dunning School - Site Preparation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 203,865.64

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE $2,859,700.00
ADDITIONS $0.00
DEDUCTIONS $0.00

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION $0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $2,859,700.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED 2,125,283.00

©“ e

TOTAL RETENTION 212,528.30

a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,

but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 212.,528.30
b) Liens and Other Withholding 3 =
¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ 2

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) 3 1.912,754.70

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,708,889.06

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 203,865.64

Architect Engineer: /
// /(/v z_ May 30, 2018
v /

signature, date

|05165_PA_KRM_PA_04_02_07_12_20180524 |




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT PAGE 1 OF 1 PAGES
TO OWNER: Public Building Commission of Chicago PROJECT: Read Dunning School - Site Preparation Distribution to:
Richard I Daley Center Contract #C1586
30 West Washington Street - Room 200 APPLICATION #: - OWNER
Chicago. IL 60602 PERIOD FROM: 05/31/18 ARCHITECT
PERIOD TO: 05/31/18 CONTRACTOR
FROM CONTRACTOR: VIA ARCHITECT:
K.R. Miller Contractors. Inc.

1624 Colonial Parkway
Inverness. IL 60067

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of the Contractor's knowledge.,

Application 1s made for payment, as shown below, 1n connection with the Contract. information and belief the Work covered by this Application for Pavment has been

Continuation Sheet, AIA Document G703, 1s attached completed in accordance with the Contract Documents, that all amounts have been paid by
the Contractor for Work for which previous Certificates for Pavment were issued and
pavments recetved from the Owner, and thal current payment shown herein is now due.

1 ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM $ 2.859.700.00 i
2. Net change by Change Orders $ 0.00 CONTRACTOR:
3. CONTRACT SUM TO DATE (Line 1 = 2) 3 2.859.700.00 ,
4. TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO $ 2.125.283.00 f e - 05/2472018
DATE  (Column G on G703) By A CCLC
5. RETAINAGE: Laurie LaBeck. Project Accountant
a 10 % of Completed Work 5 212,528.30 State of: Minois / A Cou ’ - ?
(Column D + E on G703) Subscribfed dnd sworn to bcw this k 24th Day of OF PN A0 BEAL l:
b % of Stored Material 3 - Notary Publid, (T N\ JULIA DEWITT ::
(Column F on G703) xpires: 12/01/2018 T ale s S 5
Total Retainage (Lines 5a + 5b or NOTARY P B 5 FILINDIS  §
Total in Column [ of G703) s 212.528.30 PAYMENT :
6. TOTAL FEARNED LESS RETAINAGE S 1.912.754.70 In accordance with the Contract Documents, based on on-site observations and the data
(Line 4 Less Line 5 Total) compnsing the application, the Architect certifies to the Owner that o the best of the
7. LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR Architect's knowledge, information and behief the Work has progressed as indicated,
PAYMENT (Line 6 from prior Certificate) 3 1.708.889.06 the quahty of the Work is in accordance with the Contract Documents, and the Contractor
8§ CURRENT PAYMENT DUE 3 203,865.64 is entitled to pavment of the AMOUNT CERTIFIED.
9. BALANCE TO FINISH. INCLUDING $ 946.945.30)
RETAINAGE (Line 3 less Line 6) AMOUNT CERTIFIED $ 203.865.64
CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY ADDITIONS DEDUCTIONS {Anach explanation if amount certified differs from the amornt applied. Initial all figures on this
Total changes approved Application and onthe Continnation Shept thapare changed to conform with the amount certified.)
in previous months by Owner $0.00 S0.00 ARCHITECT: VU/
Total approved this Month $0.00 $0.00 By: 4 Fal Date: May 30, 2018
& {
TOTALS S0.00 000 This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERTIFIED 15 pavable only 10 the
Lontractor named herein. Issuance, payment and acceplance ol payment are without
NET CHANGES by Change Order S0.00 prejudice to any rights of the Owner or Contractor under this Contract
AlA DOCUMENT G702 APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT 1902 ECITION  AlA 1992 THE AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS. 1735 NEW YORK AVE NW  WASHINGTON, DC 20006-5292

Users may obtain validation of this document by requesting a completed AIA Document D401 - Certification of Document's Authenticity from the Licensee.



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (page 1of _)
ls'ﬂ)‘!tl Name Read Dunning School Site Proparation CONTRACTOR KR, Miller Contractors, Inc. - 1624 Colonial Parkway. Inverness, IL 60087 1
PHC Project 8 C1586
Jeb Location 4071 N. Oak Park Avenue, Chicago, IL 50634
Owner  Public Building Commission Of Chicage APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #4 ]
NEATEOF ILLINGIS b

COUNIY OF CO0R |

The affiant, being first duly swom on oath, deposes and says that helshe is Preject Accountant, of K.R. Miller Contractors. Inc._ an lllinois corparation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually,
that helshe is well acquainted with the facts herein set farth and that said corparation is the Contracter with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Gwner, under Contract No. C5165 dated the 14th day of November, 2017, for the
following proiect: READ DUNNING SCHOOL

that the fulkvmisng statements are made for the puaprrse of e arisg = partis) pay meot of $203,865.64 wneder fhe terms of said Cintract;
That the wark Tar which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all elaims, liens, charges, and exponses of any kind of nature and in full P with the contract documents
and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have Been with, and have of supplies, and services for,

and having dene labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set farth opposite their names is the full amount of maoney due and 1o become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true,
and complete statemant of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid te each of them for such laber, materials, equipmaent. supplies. and services, furnished or prepared by each of
them to ot on account of said work, as stated:

———Wiork Completed——
Subcontractor Name & PBC Change |  Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Original confract amount Cirders | Change Orders| Adjusted Condract Ami | % Complel Previeus Curren Total 1o date {retainage net previous billing | et amount due remaining 1o bill

KR, Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Plwy,
loop [ W O07  lgons 18,000.00 1800000 | 100% | $18,00000 $18,000.00 | $1800.00 | $16,200.00 $0.00 $1,800.00
K.R Miller Contractors
_1524 Colonial Plwy,
pppp  |Memess L E00ST lgesaonap 208,509.00 6,656.00 | (4.685.62)| 210,479.38 100% | $135.500.00 | $74,979.38 | $210,479.38 | $21,047.94| $121950.00 | $67,481.44 $21.047.94
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colanial Plwy,

papp __{'memess. L 6O0ST |\ ohi 60.000.00 60.000.00 100% | $30.000.00 | $30,000.00 | $60,000.00 | $6,000.00 | $27,000.00 | $27.000.00 $6.000.00

K.R_ Miller Contractors. ] |
1624 Colonial Plwy,
.. | e L 0007 Ste Controls 50,000.00 50,000.00 100% | $50,000.00 $50,000.00 | $5.000.00 | $45.000.00 $0.00 $5.000.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Colonial Prwy, |
| Inverness, | GO0GT

0500 Landscape Protecton 25,000.00 25,000.00 100% | $25.000.00 $25,000.00 $2.500.00 $22 500.00 $0.00 $2.500.00
K.R. Miller Contractors
1624 Coonial Phwy.

popp |ImemessILBIOGT. | ottion 85.000.00 8500000 100% | $85.000.00 $85,000.00 | $8,500.00 | $76.500.00 $0.00 $8,500.00

K.R. Miller Canractors
1624 Colomal Plwy,

grog |'memessIbO00n |l iree Remoal 27.950.00 27.950.00 100% | $27.950.00 $27,950.00 | $2,795.00 | $25155.00 $0.00 $2,795.00

KR Miller Contractors
1624 Colonzal Prwy,

ogop ___[!Memess. ILBOOGT {1 tites 7,500.00 7.500.00 100% | _$7.500.00 $7.50000 | $750.00 |  $6.750.00 $0.00 $750.00

K.R. Mier Contractors
1624 Calonial Plwy,

gooo |mvemess L BOOST | trical 15,000.00 15,000.00 100% | §15,000.00 $15.000.00 | $1,500.00 | $13,500.00 $0.00 $1,500.00

Abilua Sewer, Water &
Plumbmg - 6705 Pyott

Rd., Lake in the Hills, i
1000 60156 Site Utiiities 255.713.00 3521.38 259,234.38 100% | $255.71300 | $3,521.38 | $250,234 38 | $25923.44 | $230,141.70 $3.169.24 $25923 44

Keytioard Enterprsas
Develspment - 3849 5
[ Mchigan Ave - Lowar | |

{1001 Lewal, Chicage |L 80653 | pyping Demo Labor 25,000.00 25,000.00 100% | $20,000.00 | $5.000.00 | $25.000.00 | $2,500.00 $18.000.00 $4.500.00 $2,500.00

Heyboard Enlerprses
Deveicoment - 3849 5,
Michigan Ave - Lower General Conditons /|

1002 |Level Chicago. IL 80853 | sap Security 50,000.00 50,000.00 100% | $48.000.00 | $2,000.00 | $50,000.00 | $5000.00 | $43.20000 $1,800.00 $5,000.00

SUBTOTAL paget 827,672.00 | 10,177.38 | (4,685.62) 833,163.76 100% | 71766300 | 11550076 ! 833,163.76 } 83,316.38 645.896.70 103,950.68 83,316.38




oo AT COMPIRE Brnsee
Subcontractor Name & | PBC Change | Genl Contr
ITEM # Address Type of Work Onqinal coseact amount Orders Change Orders| Adjusled Contract Amt_| % Cum%“mmu: Cument Total ta date retainage net previeus billing | et amount due ramaining to bil
Keytoard Enterpnses H
Duwicpment - 3840 5
Michigan Ave - Lowar
1003 Level Cheago. L 60852 |Cag in Place Concrete, $25.000.00 25,000.00 100% | $20,000.00 $5.000.00 $25,000.00 $2,500.00 $18,000.00 $4.500.00 $2,500.00
John Keno & Company 1
8608 W Catalpa
1pps |GMoAg0, 1L 60656 Earthwork 1013,000.00 | 207.44362 | 108562 | 122152924 | 94% | 5103847462 | $106.016.62)$1.144.491.24| $114.44912 | $934,627.16 | $9541496 |  $191.487.12
Unity Fence Company
2532 W Warren Bl
1005 Chicago, IL 60612 Fencing 119,028.00 3,600.00 122 628.00 100% | $122,628.00 $12262800 | $12.26280 | $110,365.20 $0.00 $12.262.80
Commission's
1006 |PBC Contingency 125,000.00 (4.125.00) 120,875.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,875.00
1007 PEC Site Work Allowance 750,000.00 {213,496 .00, 536,504.00 0% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $536,504.00 |
{
1
! |
[
SUBTOTAL page2 2,032.028.00 (10,177.38)| 468562 2,026,536 24 64% |1.181.102.62 | 111.016.62 | 1,292,119.24 | 129,211.92 1,062,992.36 99.914.96 863,628 92
[ subtotal page 1 827.672.00 10,177 38 | (4,685.62) B833,163.76 100% | 717.663.00 ! 11550076 | 833.163.76 83,316.38 645,896.70 103.950.68 83,316.38
subtotai page 2 | 2.032,028.00 (10,177 38)| 4.685.62 2.026,536.24 64% [ 1,181,102.62 | 111.016.62 | 1.292,119.24 | 129.211.92 | 106299236 99.914.96 863,628.92
TOTAL 2,859,700.00 0.00 0.00 2,859,700.00 74% |1,898,765.62 226,517.38 2,125,283.00 212,528.30 1,708,889.06 203,865.64 946,945.30 I[




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL
CONTRACT $2,859,700.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $2,125,283.00
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 10% RETAINED $212,528.30
[OTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $2,859,700.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,912,754.70
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 PAYMENTS $1,708,889.06
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $2,859,700.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $203,865.64
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $946,945.30

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge. information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents: that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereol) are being currently paid. and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or
employees. nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws,

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct. and genuime: that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally: that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien: that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work: and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim
could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any i legal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on
behail of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGQ, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF
CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC
BUILDING COMMISSION UI“\ CHICAGO all moneys  that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable
attorney's fee. ’

CAALLE [ k

Name: Laurie LaBeck - K.R. Miller Contractors, Inc.
Title: Project Accountant

Subseribed and sworn to befere me this 24th day of May, 2018
" i : \\

lotary Public
My Commission expires: 12/01/2018

OFFICIAL SEAL

Nomas JULIA DEWITT
Y PUBLIC - STATE OF |

MY COMMISSION ExerEs.—uL’E:f?z;S




	Read Dunning New Const #4
	Pages from PA_KRM_LL_ReadDunningNewConstruction_20180531

